
Customer Support Services 

 

PARTS MANUAL 

Arctic Silver T3.5 Treadmill 

rev 03 Mar 2008



MODEL # MODEL DESCRIPTION PART # CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
T35-0000-01 T35 TREADMILL ENG/ENG 120/60 DOM 7967001 ASSY, CONSOLE  ENG/ENG T35
T35-0101-01 T35 TREADMILL.ENG/MET.230/50.CONT 8002801 ASSY, CONSOLE ENG-MET T35
T35-0102-01 T35 TREADMILL.ENG/MET.230/50.UK 8002801 ASSY, CONSOLE ENG-MET T35
T35-0104-01 T35 TREADMILL.ENG/MET.240.AUST 8002801 ASSY, CONSOLE ENG-MET T35
T35-0201-01 T35 TREADMILL.GER/MET.230/50.CONT 7997701 ASSY, CONSOLE GER/MET T35

MODEL # MODEL DESCRIPTION PART # OVERLAY/BEZEL ASSEMBLY
T35-0000-01 T35 TREADMILL ENG/ENG 120/60 DOM
T35-0101-01 T35 TREADMILL.ENG/MET.230/50.CONT 8024101 SER. KIT, T3.5 BEZEL ASSY ENG & MET
T35-0102-01 T35 TREADMILL.ENG/MET.230/50.UK 8024101 SER. KIT, T3.5 BEZEL ASSY ENG & MET
T35-0104-01 T35 TREADMILL.ENG/MET.240.AUST 8024101 SER. KIT, T3.5 BEZEL ASSY ENG & MET
T35-0201-01 T35 TREADMILL.GER/MET.230/50.CONT 8024201 SER. KIT, T3.5 BEZEL ASSY GER/MET

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 

8024101 SER. KIT, T3.5 BEZEL ASSY ENG & MET



LABEL, CONSOLE FRONT
REX2AV7

CAB E ASSY, JACK/ RL H
6 444018

PAD, DUAL LOCK 
400 1" X 1" ( 2 )
6839901

RECEIVER, POLAR HR 
6844201

ASSY, CONSOLE PAN
7964501

PCB ASSY
N/A

ISO A OR, L T
   ECEIVER U ER T B
68 56015

TUBE, 
   1 X 1-1/2 11GA X 1-1/2
    ARCTIC SILVER
6944812

CABLE, CONSOLE
6840601

LABEL, 7.25" LOGO
0K59-01282-0000

6-20 X 6 PHL PAN B ST BZ ( 10 )
3207501

6-20 X 6 PHL 
PAN B ST BZ ( 7 )
3207501

DISK, MAGNET
6855301

BUTTON MODULE
6840901

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 

NUT, 1/4-20, U (4)
6989001

Transmitter, Polar HR
6844101
Strap, Heart Rate LF
6844301



SPACER, UPPER (2)
7127201

1/4-20 X4-1/4 HXS FLT 
CS ST BZ (4)
3207701

COVER, UPPER (2)
7127401

ASSY, UPRIGHT LEFT T35
7966701

GROMMET (2)
3209101

PLUG, 3/8 HOLE
3209401

LABEL, EXCESS 
CABLE WARNING
6907201

BUG, T35 MODEL
7966601

ASSY, HANDRAIL (2)
7966301

ASSY, UPRIGHT RIGHT T35
7966501

ASSY, CROSS TUBE 
7966101

CAP, END LEFT 20",
 ARCTIC SILVER
7010812

1/4-20 X 3 HXS FLT 
CS ST BZ (4)
3208001

BUG, T35 MODEL
7966601

ASSY, SAFETY KEY
6841301

SPACER, BOTTOM (2)
7127101

CAP, END RIGHT 20", 
ARCTIC SILVER
7010912

1/4-20 X4-1/4 HXS FLT 
CS ST BZ (4)
3207701

5/16-18X3-1/4 HXZ 
SOC CS ST BZ (2)
3206001

10 X 12 TRX PAN 
25 ST BZ (2)
3206601

10 X 12 TRX PAN 
25 ST BZ (2)
3206601

LABEL, FLEX DECK
0K59-01278-0000

 WASHER, FLAT 5/16
 AN ST BZ (2)
 3114409

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 



LEVELER, LEG 3/8-
16 X 1.94 (2)
3231701

EXTRUSION, 20 X 60 BELT (2)
7004501

NUT, 3/8-16 HEX (2)
3102701

This is for attaching 
Lift Frame to Main Frame

SWITCH, HOME
3204701

CLIP, SWITCH 
RETAINING
6872701

3/8-16 X 2-1/2 UNS HEX FHB G2 ZN (2)
3102903

ASSY, LIFT FRAME
7962701

WSH,.377 X .875 X .062 FLT NY (2)
3227202

SPACER,NYLON 3/8ID X5/8OD X1/2 (2)
3221901

NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 (2)
3102802

CAP, END 1 X 1-1/2 11GA (4)
6836601

WHEEL, 2-1/2 OD X 1/2 ID
6822001

PUSHNUT, ½ SHAFT (2) 
3205101

DOMESTIC

INTERNATIONAL

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 
15 AMP
3209201

CIRCUIT BREAKER,
 8 AMP
3209202

SWITCH, ON-OFF
3204801

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 



BELT, WALKING 20 X 60, PLS
7758501

ASSY, MOTOR SHROUD
7963201

ASSY, DECK 20 X 60
7965901

DISK, DUAL-LOCK 13/16 DIA (2)
6839801

6-20 X 8 PHL PAN B ST ZN (2)
3223501

LABEL, MOTOR COVER
7963301

DECK, 20 X 60 WALKING SURFACE
7966001

GUARD, REAR ROLLER (2)
6913301

BRACKET, BELT GUIDE 2.5" (2)
7011001

10 X 12 SLT HXW AB ST ZN (6)
3208701

TAPE, UHMW 1/2 X 2-1/2 X 5 MIL (2)
7084601

DECK SCREWS (4)

1/4-20 X1-1/4 HXS FLT CS ST BO
3206301

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 



ASSY,ROLLER FRONT CROWNED 2.5"
7004401

GUARD, REAR ROLLER (2)
6913301

DOMESTIC LIFT MOTOR

ROLLER, REAR IDLER 2.5"
7003201

 3/8-16 X 3-1/4 UNS
 HEX FHB G5 ZN (2)
 3223310

 SPRING, TECSPAC RED (8)
 6821903
 12-24 X 12 PHL PAN TT ST BZ (8)
 3234805
 WASHER, FLAT #10 USS ST BZ (8)
 3114412

 NUT, TINNERMAN 1/4-20 (4)
 6821903

PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 DIA X 1.5
3204501

NUT, ACTUATOR
6822101

ACTUATOR, 115 VOLT
6961101

INTERNATIONAL  LIFT MOTOR
ACTUATOR, 230 VOLT
6961102

WASHER, FLAT 3/8" SAE ST ZN
3102514
SPRING, .60 DIA X .045 X .50
3227501
HAIRPIN COTTER 5/16-3/8 DIA
3204601

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 



MODEL # T35-0000-01 T35-0101-01 T35-0102-01 T35-0104-01 T35-0201-01

MODEL DESCRIPTION

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/ENG 120/60 

DOM

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/MET 230/50 

CONT

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/MET 230/50 

UK

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/MET 240 

AUST

T35 TREADMILL 

GER/MET.230/50 

CONT
LINE-CORD 7420601

LINE CORD, CONT 7420801 7420801

LINE CORD, UK 7420901

LINECORD, AUSTRALIA 7802901

BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF 3206901 3206901 3206901 3206901 3206901

LABEL, LINECORD VOLT FRN/ENG 6856001 6856001 6856001 6856001 6856001

CABLE TIE, 3/32 X 6 3221201 3221201 3221201 3221201 3221201

SERVICE KIT, T3.0/T3.5 MTR CNTL PROG 8023701

SERVICE KIT, T3.0/T3.5 MTR CNTL EU 8023801 8023801 8023801 8023801

CABLE ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 6856701 6856701 6856701 6856701 6856701

CABLE ASSY, HOME SWITCH 6836101 6836101 6836101 6836101 6836101

CABLE ASSY, JACK/HR 6844401 6844401 6844401 6844401 6844401

S-KIT, OPTO SENSOR & CABLE 7059001

CABLE ASSY, PWR CONTROL 6840001 6840001 6840001 6840001 6840001

CABLE, CONSOLE 6840601 6840601 6840601 6840601 6840601

FILTER, LINE 10A 3226101 3226101 3226101 3226101

CABLE ASSY, FILTER TO PCB 6960301 6960301 6960301 6960301

CABLE ASSY, LINE FILTER 6960201 6960201 6960201 6960201

LABEL, EXCESS CABLE WARNING
6907201

MOTOR ASSEMBLY
DOMESTIC 120v
   7964201
INTERNATIONAL 230/50
   7934601

DRIVE BELT POLY V
3259901

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 

LOW VOLTAGE MOTOR CONTROLLER 
SERVICE KIT, T3.0/T3.5 MTR CNTL PROG
8023701

HIGH VOLTAGE MOTOR CONTROLLER 
S-KIT, MOTOR CONTROL V13.0 230V MOTOR W/INDUCTOR
8171601



MODEL # T35-0000-01 T35-0101-01 T35-0102-01 T35-0104-01 T35-0201-01

MODEL DESCRIPTION

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/ENG 120/60 

DOM

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/MET 230/50 

CONT

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/MET 230/50 

UK

T35 TREADMILL 

ENG/MET 240 

AUST

T35 TREADMILL 

GER/MET.230/50 

CONT
MANUAL, INSTALLATION INST T35 ENG 7965601 7965601 7965601 7965601

MANUAL, INSTALLATION T3 GER 7986101

MANUAL, OPERATION T3/T35 7965201 7965201 7965201 7965201

MANUAL, OPERATION T3/T35  GER 7986001

MANUAL, SERVICE T3/T35 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

UNPACKING INST, TREADMILLS 7225801 7225801 7225801 7225801 7225801

CARD, PRODUCT REGISTRATION 7913801 7913801 7913801 7913801 7913801

LABEL, 7.25" LOGO 0K59-01282-0000 0K59-01282-0000 0K59-01282-0000 0K59-01282-0000 0K59-01282-0000

LABEL, BREAK-IN INSTR 6980301 6980301 6980301 6980301 6980301

LABEL, CE  0K59-01330-0000 0K59-01330-0000 0K59-01330-0000 0K59-01330-0000

LABEL, ETL UL/CSA LISTING 6856101     

LABEL, CONSOLE FRONT REX2AV7 REX2AV7 REX2AV7 REX2AV7 REX2AV7

LABEL, EXCESS CABLE WARNING 6907201 6907201 6907201 6907201 6907201

LABEL, FLEX DECK 0K59-01278-0000 0K59-01278-0000 0K59-01278-0000 0K59-01278-0000 0K59-01278-0000

LABEL, GROUND  6960701 6960701 6960701 6960701

LABEL, LINECORD VOLT FRN/ENG 6856001 6856001 6856001 6856001 6856001

LABEL, MOTOR COVER 7963301 7963301 7963301 7963301 7963301

LABEL, PATENT 0K59-01328-0000 0K59-01328-0000 0K59-01328-0000 0K59-01328-0000 0K59-01328-0000

LABEL, TUV  7248501 7248501 7248501 7248501

ARCTIC SILVER T3.5 T3.5-0XXX-01 
 

Item Description Qty UOM Item Seq
3221101 WRENCH, 5/32 HEX LONG ARM 1 EA 1
3208101 WRENCH, 1/4 HEX LONG ARM 1 EA 2
3208001 1/4-20 X 3 HXS FLT CS ST BZ 2 EA 3
3207701 1/4-20 X4-1/4 HXS FLT CS ST BZ 8 EA 4
3207501 6-20 X 6 PHL PAN B ST BZ 2 EA 5
3223310 3/8-16 X 3-1/4 UNS HEX FHB G5 ZN 4 EA 7

Item Description Qty UOM Item Seq
7127401 COVER, UPPER 2 EA 1
7127201 SPACER, UPPER 2 EA 2
7127101 SPACER, BOTTOM 2 EA 3
6841301 ASSY, SAFETY KEY 1 EA 4

INSIDE OF 7028101 - HDWE ASSY, BAG 1/2 T35I

INSIDE OF 7028201 - HDWE ASSY, BAG 2/2 T35


